OFFICIAL BALLOT - CHARLESTON COUNTY, SC **ABSENTEE FOLLY BEACH 1** SPECIAL ELECTION **B001 FEBRUARY 7, 2023** Instructions **Marking Your Ballot** To vote, darken the oval beside your choice using a blue or black pen. Do not make marks outside the oval. · To change or correct your ballot, request a replacement from the election official. Write-ins • To write-in a candidate, darken the oval beside "Write-in" and print the name on the line provided. **Local Question** City of Folly Beach Referendum SHALL THE CITY OF FOLLY **BEACH AMEND CHAPTER 117** OF ITS CODE OF **ORDINANCES (SHORT TERM** RENTALS) BY DEFINING OWNER OCCUPIED SHORT TERM RENTAL LICENSES AND INVESTMENT SHORT TERM RENTAL LICENSES AND LIMITING THE NUMBER OF INVESTMENT SHORT TERM RENTAL LICENSES TO EIGHT **HUNDRED?** Yes \circ No

ATTENTION VOTER: DO NOT REMOVE STUB FROM BALLOT

OFFICIAL BALLOT - CHARLESTON COUNTY, SC SPECIAL ELECTION FEBRUARY 7, 2023

ABSENTEE FOLLY BEACH 1 B001

| No | |
|----|-----------------------------|
| | Initials of Issuing Officer |